
RESULTS 
Kenosha Velosport Spring Training Criterium  

Week 3 March 25, 2012 
LakeView Corporate Park – Pleasant Prairie, WI 

 
Category 1-2 and Category 3 raced together 

Category 1-2 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 353 Chad Hartley Kenda 5Hr Energy 25 

2 24 Christopher Mosora Scarlet Fire Racing 22 

3 663 Chris Zugel Velocause 20 

4 354 Aaron Whalen  Kenosha Velosport 19 

5 581 Robert Springer Wheel & Sprocket 18 

6 672 Andrew Rizzo Club Bicicletta 17 

7 20 Robert Jungels ABD 16 

8 350 Kaz Miles Kenosha Velosport 15 

9 582 Mark Serafin Lamb Little 14 
 

Category 3 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 245 Tristan Petsch-Horvath Team Mack 25 

2 247 Lionel Rocheleau Kenosha Velosport 22 

3 244 Tom Thiesen Big Ring Flyers 20 

4 240 Konrad Witt ABD 19 

5 194 Nathan Labecki IS Corp 18 

6 196 Alexander Riva Kenosha Velosport 17 

7 876 David Ross Team Bicycle Heaven 16 

8 195 Maxwell Ackerman IS Corp 15 

9 233 Cory Davenport Unattached 14 

10 21 Chris Mueller Big Ring Flyers 13 

11 243 Kristen Meshberg Spider Monkey 12 

12 23 Stacy Mosora Scarlet Fire Racing 11 

13 933 Lindsey Durst IS Corp 9 

14 197 Joe Tarnowski Nova IS Corp 8 

DNF 182 Sarah Huang Exergy Twenty12 0 

DNF 199 Matt Kosloske Nova IS Corp 0 

DNF 246 Jeff Rudy Wheel & Sprocket 0 

DNF 675 Jason Adante Flatlandia 0 

DNF 866 Robby Gauss Kenosha Velosport 0 

DNF 867 Corey Sepanski Kenosha Velosport 0 

DNF 987 Christopher Dial Unattached 0 
  

Tour of  
Illinois & Wisconsin  

ROTY event 



 

Category 4 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 876 David  Ross Team Bicycle Heaven 25 

2 594 Scott Bowden Bicycle Heaven 22 

3 980 Jack Arnolde Team Got Wind 20 

4 425 David Nawotka Plus Cycling Team 19 

5 866 Robby Gauss Kenosha Velosport 18 

6 870 Mike Burns ABD 17 

7 198 Bryan Froehlicher Village Verdigris 16 

8 867 Corey Sepanski Kenosha Velosport 15 

9 873 Kevin Brown Unattached 14 

10 319 Sam Beste IS Corp 13 

DNF 313 Jacob  Schilling Team Mack 0 

DNF 879 Ramona Kuna Alberto's 0 

DNF 994 Kevin Horvath Team Mack 0 
 

Category 5 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 456 Carter Kleiman Vision Quest  

2 425 David Nawotka Plus Cycling Team  

3 449 Michael Geuss Vision Quest  

4 448 John Dondero Unattached  

5 440 Alan Stoughton Unattached  

6 459 Spencer Kruse Unattached  

7 460 William Hintz Unattached  

8 323 Riley Hankes Gear Grinder  

9 433 Jerry Suski Plus Cycling  

10 435 Greg Cyr    

11 669 James Winner LAPT  

12 454 Adam Storey unattached  

13 455 David Kless unattached  

14 458 Yuri Gorbachyov Unattached  

15 429 Ivan Delgado Trixalapenos  

16 776 Heather Duffy Big Ring Flyers  

17 457 Steven Friedrich unattached   

18 68 Eric Ball Kenosha Velosport  

19 928 Olivia  Gauss Kenosha Velosport  

20 247 Jake  Tarnowski Nova IS Corp  

21 428 Osmar Garcia Triyalapenos  

22 59 Joshua Schilling Team Mack  

23 244 Dakota Hortan Kenosha Velosport  
 



 

Junior Women 10-12 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 275 Danielle Krebs MMTT 10 

2 240 Mia Scarlato Kenosha Velosport 8 

3 250 Tayana Bell Kenosha Velosport 7 
 

Junior Women 13-14 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 283 Emilia Field  ISCorp / Nova Sport 10 
 

Junior Women 15-16 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 183 Aleena Villani Unattached 10 

2 324 Katie Paradis Bicycle Heaven 8 

      
 

Junior Women 17-18 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 182 Sarah Huang Exergy Twenty12 10 

2 185 Erin Paradis Bicycle Heaven 8 
 

Junior  10-12 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 247 Jake  Tarnowski Nova is Corp 10 

2 278 Juan Gonzalez Trizalapenos 8 

3 281 Lance Storey Unattached 7 

4 244 Dakota Hortan Kenosha Velosport 6 

5 249 Jacob  Zondlak Kenosha Velosport 5 

6 280 Gunnar Garriques unattached 4 
  

Junior  13-14 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 60 Maxx Hall Village Verdigris 10 

2 68 Eric  Ball Kenosha Velosport 8 

3 65 Diego Arana Tixalapenos 7 

4 59 Joshua Schilling Team Mack 6 

5 70 Zachary Rosenstiehl South Chicago Wheelmen 5 
 

Junior  15-16 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 323 Riley Hankes Gear Grinder 12 

2 313 Jacob  Schilling Team Mack 10 

3 319 Sam Beste IS Corp 8 

4 60 Maxx Hall Village   7 



DNF 325 Andy Harrison Northbrook Bike Club 0 
 

Junior  17-18 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 197 Joe Tarnowski IS Corp 12 

2 195 Maxwell Ackerman IS Corp 10 

3 194 Nathan Labecki IS Corp 8 

4 196 Alexander Riva Kenosha Velosport 7 

5 189 John Mosby Higher Gear / CJDT 6 

6 199 Matt Kosloske IS Corp 5 

7 184 Aaron Harrison Northbrook Bike Club 4 
 

Master 30 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 674 Chia Kung Team Velocause 25 

2 597 Ricardo Otero Scarlet Fire Racing 22 

3 663 Chris Zugel Velocause 20 

4 593 Christian Zauner Enzo's / PSImet Racing 19 

5 671 Bob Karlow Enzo Racing 18 

6 993 Bob Ruggles Activator Cycle 17 

7 654 Chris Gola WDT / Allvoi 16 

8 581 Robert Springer Wheel & Sprocket 15 

9 866 Robby Gauss Kenosha Velosport 14 

10 675 Jason Adante Flatlandia 13 

11 234 Jay Labecki Ben's Cycle 12 

12 676 Mike Stodden W2 Racing 11 

13 672 Andrew Rizzo Club Bicicletta 10 

14 20 Robert Jungels ABD 9 

15 583 Lowell Kellogg Nova IS Corp 8 

16 19 Brian Boyle Region Racing 7 

17 17 Jerald Cook Activator Cycle 6 

DNF 576 Christopher St. Clair Lifecyclist / Emery's 0 

DNF 577 Joe Berenyi ABD 0 

DNF 586 Tim  Henry Project 5 Racing 0 

DNF 599 Len Cabaltera RPM Cycling / Hayes 0 

DNF 673 Daniel   Dodson W2 Racing 0 
 
Thanks to the Sponsors:  

 

Masters 60+ 
Grant Program 



 
 
 

Master 40 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 24 Christopher Mosora Scarlet Fire Racing 25 

2 581 Robert Springer Wheel & Sprocket 22 

3 575 Jostein Alvestad EMC2 20 

4 866 Robby Gauss Kenosha Velosport 19 

5 587 John Bleck Colavita 18 

6 597 Ricardo Otero Scarlet Fire Racing 17 

7 654 Chris Gola WDT / Allvoi 16 

8 671 Bob Karlow Enzo Racing 15 

9 582 Mark Serafin Lamb Little 14 

10 979 Jerzy Trzeciak Plus Cycling 13 

11 593 Christian Zauner Enzo's / PSImet Racing 12 

12 586 Tim Henry Project 5 Racing 11 

13 870 Mike Burns ABD 10 

14 176 Richard Kreutzfeldt PACT  9 

15 993 Bob Ruggles Activator Cycle 8 

16 574 Michael Kurtz Team Army 7 

17 23 Stacy Mosora Scarlet Fire Racing 6 

18 22 Randy King LAPT Cycling 5 

19 234 Jay Labecki Ben's Cycle 4 

20 991 Andy Tschampa Pact Dish Network 3 

21 18 Jordie Field Intelli Racing 0 

22 599 Len Cabaltera RPM Cycling / Hayes 0 

23 867 Corey Sepanski Kenosha Velosport 0 

24 20 Robert Jungels ABD 0 

25 990 Michael Rosenstiehl South Chicago Wheelmen 0 

26 583 Lowell Kellogg Nova IS Corp 0 

27 576 Christopher St. Clair Lifecyclist / Emery's 0 

28 21 Chris Mueller Big Ring Flyers 0 

29 19 Brian Boyle Region Racing 0 

  17 Jerald Cook Activator Cycle 0 
 
 
 
 
 

BIG Thank you Kenosha Velosport for 33 years holding the: 
  

Spring Training Criterium Series 
 



 
 

Master 50 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 983 Don Lowe Team Mack 25 

2 979 Jerzy Trzeciak Plus Cycling 22 

3 993 Bob Ruggles Activator Cycle 20 

4 980 Jack Arnolde Team Got Wind 19 

5 164 Zbigniew Demel Pact Dish 18 

6 991 Andy Tschampa Pact Dish Network 17 

7 974 Gary Rulo ABD 16 

8 981 Bob Garner VC Bikesport 15 

9 987 Christopher Dial Unattached 14 

10 1000 Donald Issacs Team Bicycle Heaven 13 

11 990 Michael Rosenstiehl South Chicago Wheelmen 12 

13 179 Jim Michler RACC 11 
 

Master 55 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 176 Richard Kreutzfeldt PACT  25 

2 702 Mike Vonnahmen Midwest Masters 22 

3 708 Randy Scoville Team Velocause 20 

4 710 Gerald Hoff Midwest Masters 19 

5 706 Bob Marshall ABD 18 

6 994 Kevin Horvath Team Mack 17 

7 973 Timothy Clark W-2 Racing 16 
 

Master 60 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 973 Timothy Clark W-2 Racing 12 

2 164 Zbigniew Demel Pact Dish 10 

3 176 Richard Kreutzfeldt PACT  8 

4 702 Mike Vonnahmer Midwest Masters 7 

5 169 Mike Rummelhart Team Mack 6 

6 179 Jim Michler RACC 5 

7 178 Joseph Wrobel Visionquest 4 

8 170 Art Hicks VC Bikesport 3 

9 175 Alan Stern Velo Club Roubaix 2 
 

Master 65 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 173 Bill Kallas ABD 10 

2 174 Anthony Lakier VisionQuest 8 
 



 

Master 75 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 168 Gerald Beam  ABD 10 

2 163 John Krehbiel Midwest Masters 8 
 

Master Women 40 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 206 Molly Cook Activator Cycle 10 

2 210 Denise Kolden WDT / Allvoi 8 
 

Master Women 50 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 208 Christy Hoff Midwest Masters 10 

2 205 Becky Smith Wheel Fast 8 
 

Master Women 70 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 204 Patricia Beam ABD 10 
 

Women Category 4 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 183 Aleena Villani Z3 12 

2 777 Erin Ball Kenosha Velosport 10 

3 324 Katie Paradis Bicycle Heaven 8 

4 928 Olivia  Gauss Kenosha Velosport 7 

5 185 Erin Paradis Bicycle Heaven 6 

6 879 Ramona Kuna Alberto's 5 
 

Women Category Open 

Place Number First Name Last Name Club Name 
TOI/W – ROTY 

Points 

1 934 Ashley Jensen IS Corp 12 

2 349 Skylar Schneider Tibco 10 

3 933 Lindsey Durst IS Corp 8 

4 776 Heather Duffy Big Ring Flyers 7 
 
Results question: abrlund@aol.com 
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